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WARMIA PODLASIE
MAŁOPOLSKA

I PODŁOŻE
KARPAT

MAZURY , MAZOWSZE
WYNIESIENIE

ŁEBY

W E

O
K

R
E

S
S

Y
S

T
E

M

EPOKA
SERIA

WIEK
PIĘTROE

R
A

E
R

A
T

E
M

PODZIAŁY STOSOWANE
W EUROPIE 

JEDNOSTKI
GŁÓWNE

GLOBALNA SKALA CZASOWA

M
A

G
N

E
T

O
-

S
T

R
A

T
Y

G
R

A
F

IA

M
A

G
N

E
T

O
-

S
T

R
A

T
Y

G
R

A
F
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M
A
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N

E
T

O
-

S
T

R
A

T
Y

G
R

A
F
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M
A
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N

E
T

O
-
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R
A

T
Y

G
R

A
F
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W
IE

K
W

 M
L
N
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L
A

T

W
IE

K
W

 M
L
N

. 
L
A

T

O
K

R
E

S
S

Y
S

T
E

M

EPOKA
SERIA

WIEK
PIĘTROE

R
A

E
R

A
T

E
M

L
A

N
D

O
W

E
R

GLOBALNA SKALA CZASOWA

Niecka
opolska

Niecka
sudecka

wewnętrzna

Niecka
sudecka

zewnętrzna

P O D Z I A Ł Y R E G I O N A L N E PODZIAŁY STOSOWANE
W EUROPIE 

GÓRY
ŚWIĘTO-

KRZYSKIE

G
R

U
P

A
  
 

K
A

M
I

E
N

N
E

J

ALB

APT

BARREM

HOTERYW

WALANŻYN

BERIAS

GÓRNY

DOLNY

GÓRNY

DOLNY

GÓRNY

DOLNY

TYTON

CENOMAN

SANTON

KONIAK

TURON

KAMPAN

MASTRYCHT

BATON

KELOWEJ

OKSFORD

KIMERYD

TOARK

AALEN

BAJOS

SYNEMUR

PLIENSBACH

HETANG

KARNIK

NORYK

RETYK

L
A

D
Y

N
A

N
IZ

Y
K

LONGOBARD

FASSAN

L1

L2

L3

A1

A2

A3

A4

ILIR

PELSON

BITYN
EGEJ

GRIESBACH

SPAT

SMIT

DIENER

O
L
E

N
E

K

IND 1
2

3

4

K
  
  
 

A
  
  
 

J 
  
  

P
  
  
 

E
  
  
 

R
W

A
P

IE
Ń

 M
U

S
Z

L
O

W
Y

P
S

T
R

Y
 P

IA
S

K
O

W
IE

C

I

II

III

IV

V

VI

VIII

IX

X

VII

XI

k4/k5

k5/k6

k6.1/k6.2

k6.2/k6.3

W
A

ŁD
A

J

R
Y

F
E

J

TEGELEN PRETEGELEN

G
R

U
P

A

S
E

K
W

E
N

C
JE

DOLNY

ŚRODKOWY

GÓRNY

NN5

NN4

NN3

NN2

NN1

NP25

NN6

NN7
NN8
NN9

NN10

NN11

NN12

NN15/
NN13

NN16

PRIABON

BARTON

LUTET

IPR

TANET

ZELAND

DAN

MARXEM

SKALD

MORSUM

SYLT

GRAM

LANGENFELD

REINBECK

HEMOOR

VIERLAND

NEOSZAT

EOSZAT

RUPEL

LATDORF

PARATETYDA

1

2

3

4

5

6

JEDNOSTKI
NIŻSZEGO 

RZĘDU

SUDETY ŚLĄSK
WIELKOPOLSKA

I KUJAWY

M
on

ok
lin

a
pr

ze
ds

ud
ec

ka
i j

ej
 N

E
 z

bo
cz

e

N
ie

ck
a

m
o

g
ile

ń
sk

o
-

-u
n

ie
jo

w
sk

a

 
W

a
ł

ku
ja

w
sk

i  
N

ie
ck

a
p
ło

ck
a

POMORZE

N
ie

ck
a

sz
cz

ec
iń

sk
a

W
a
ł

p
o
m

o
rs

ki

N
ie

ck
a

p
o
m

o
rs

ka

WARMIA
I MAZURY

MAZOWSZE
I PODLASIE

LUBELSZCZYZNA
I GÓRY

ŚWIĘTOKRZYSKIE

MAŁOPOLSKA
I PODŁOŻE

KARPAT

Wsch.
Lubelszczyzna

Zach.
Lubelszczyzna

i Góry Świętokrz.

Niecka
nidziańska

Zapadlisko
przedkarpackie P

IĘ
T

R
A

R
E

G
IO

N
A

LN
E

G
R

U
P

A

P
O

D
G

R
U

P
A

C
Y

K
LO

T
E

M
Y

S
E

K
W

E
N

C
JE

SUDETY ŚLĄSK WIELKOPOLSKA
POMORZE

HOLOCEN
WISŁA
EEM

SAALE

HOLSZTYN

ELSTERA

KOMPLEKS
KROMERSKI

BAVEL S.L.

MENAP

WAAL

EBURON

warthe
drenthe

schöningen

reinsdorf
fuhne

interglacjał IV
glacjał C

interglacjał III
glacjał B

interglacjał II

glacjał A
interglacjał I

dorst

leerdam

linge

bavel s.s.

M
A

G
N

E
T

O
-

S
T

R
A

T
Y

G
R

A
F

IA

GRN.

GRN.

ŚR.

ŚR.

DLN.

DLN.

BURDYGAŁ

SERRAWAL

DOLNY I
ŚRODKOWY

ROMAN

DAK

PANON

SARMAT

B
A

D
E

N GÓRNY

DOLNY

KARPAT

OTNANG

EGGENBURG

EGER

GÓRNY

Z
O

N
Y

M
A

G
N

E
T

O
S

T
R

A
T

Y
G

R
A

F
IC

Z
N

E

KAT

SANDB

DAPING

FLO

O
D

D
Z

IA
Ł

 3
O

D
D

Z
IA

Ł
 2

GUŻANG

DRUM

FORTUN

T
 E

 R
 E

 N
 E

 W

PIĘTRO 2

PIĘTRO 3

PIĘTRO 4

PIĘTRO 5

PIĘTRO 9

PIĘTRO 10

D
O

LN
Y

Ś
  
 R

  
 O

  
 D

  
 K

  
 O

  
 W

  
 Y

G
Ó

R
N

Y

KISCEL ?

Baruel

Bolsow

Alport

Asb

Arund

Kantabr

Dukmant
Langset
Wedon

Marsden

Kinderskut

Czoker

Arnsberg

Pendlej

Brygant

Holker

Czad

Iwor

H
a
st

a
r

K
u
rs

e
j

1,81±0
2,59±0

3,60±0

5,33±0

7,25±0

11,61±0

13,65±0

15,97±0

20,43±0

23,03±0

28,45±0,1

33,90±0,1

37,20±0,1

40,40±0,2

48,60±0,2

55,80±0,2

58,70±0,2

61,70±0,2

65,5±0,3

70,6±0,6

83,5±0,7

85,8±0,7

89,3±1,0

93,5±0,8

99,6±0,9

112,0±1,0

125,0±1,0

130,0±1,5

136,4±2,0

140,2±3,0

145,5±4,0

150,8±4,0

155,0±4,0

161,2±4,0

164,7±4,0

167,7±3,5

171,6±3,0

175,6±2,0

183,0±1,5

189,6±1,5

196,5±1,0

199,6±0,6

203,6±1,5

216,5±2,0

228,0±2,0

237,0±2,0

245,0±1,5

249,7±0,7

251,0±0,4

251,0±0,4

253,8±0,7

260,4±0,7

265,8±0,7

268,0±0,7

270,6±0,7

275,6±0,7

284,4±0,7

294,6±0,8

299,0±0,8

303,9±0,9

306,5±1,0

311,7±1,1

318,1±1,3

326,4±1,6

345,3±2,1

359,2±2,5

374,5±2,6

385,3±2,6

391,8±2,7

397,5±2,7

407,0±2,8

411,2±2,8

416,0±2,8

418,7±2,7

421,3±2,6

422,9±2,5

426,2±2,4

428,2±2,3

436,0±1,9

439,0±1,8

443,7±1,5

445,6±1,5

455,8±1,5

460,9±1,6

468,1±1,6

471,8±1,6

478,6±1,7

488,3±1,7

501,0±2,0

542,0±1,0

2

3

1

5. fm Piławy
4. fm Iny
3. fm Korytnicy
2. fm Parsęty
1. fm Gwdy

6. fm rewalska

C1

C2

C3

C4

C5

C6

C7

C8

C9

C11

C12

C13

C16

C17

C18

C19

C20

C21

C22

C23

C24

C25

C26

C27

C28

C29

C30

C31

C32

C33

C34

M1

M3

M5

M6
M7
M8
M9
M10

M11

M12

M14
M15

M16

M17

M18

M19

M20

M21

M22

M23

M24

M22A

M24A
M24B

M25
M26

M28

M29

M33

M34
M36
M37

M30
M31

M13

M10N

M11A

M0r

M”-1r”

C15

C2A

C3A

C4A

C5A

C5B

C5C

C5D
C5E

C6A

C6B

C6C

C7A

C3B

IR

C10

M12A

M27

2

3

1 Pokorski, 1981

Kiersnowski, 1997

Karnkowski, 1999
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